
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4925
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
SARYU CANAL PROJECT
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work on the ongoing Saryu Canal Project in Uttar Pradesh has not been completed so far and if so, the time by which it is likely to be completed; and

(b) the areas of Uttar Pradesh where farmers are likely to get irrigation benefits by the completion of this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) The work of Saryu Canal Project has not been completed so far and is scheduled for completion by March, 2016.

(b) The project would benefit Bahraich, Shrawasti, Bairampur, Gonda, Basti, Santkabirnagar and Gorakhpur Districts of Uttar
Pradesh.
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